
Page 1 of 2 

 

E-143 

  Office of Superintendent of Schools                                                      March 29, 2022 
  Board Meeting of April 13, 2022 
 
Financial Services 
Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer 

 
  SUBJECT:  REQUEST APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AWARD ON 

INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-18-034-DP – IT HARDWARE 
EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, PERIPHERALS, AND 
SUPPORT 

 
COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS   

LINK TO STRATEGIC 
 PLAN: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE OPERATIONAL PRACTICES 
 
The purpose of this request is to obtain approval of a supplemental award on the following 
term contract, inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded by the 
Board, will be exceeded before the contract extension term(s) expires. This supplement 
is required to fulfill the already approved Title I Entitlement Grant Funds purchase of 
desktop computers. At the rate that the District is purchasing technology, the current total 
approved amount of $11,000,000 (FY 2021-2022) will be exhausted before the Fiscal 
Year ends. 
 
Fund Source 
Various 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDED:   That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, APPROVE 

the supplemental award on the following contract, inasmuch as the 
estimated requirements, previously awarded by the Board, will be 
exceeded before the contract term(s) expires.  

 
INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-18-034-DP – IT HARDWARE 
EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, PERIPHERALS, AND SUPPORT, 
to establish contracts with preapproved vendors to provide Dell, 
Hewlett-Packard (HP), Hewlett-Packard Enterprise (HPE), and 
Lenovo hardware equipment, accessories, peripherals, supplies, 
maintenance, and support for Miami-Dade County Public Schools, 
with an initial effective date of July 24, 2019 through July 23, 2022.  
 



Page 2 of 2 

 

A. DADE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC             MWBE 
4805 NW 79TH AVENUE, SUITE 10 
MIAMI, FL 33166 
OWNER/OFFICER: SANDRA BOHORQUEZ 
HISPANIC AMERICAN 

 
Manufacturer 4 – Lenovo 

 
B. BLM TECHNOLOGIES OF FLORIDA LLC   

DBA EVOLVTEC 
1321 NW 65TH PLACE, SUITE 3 
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 
OWNER/OFFICER: GREG BLANC 

 
Manufacturer 1 – Dell 

 
C. UNITED DATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                   

DBA UDT 
2900 MONARCH LAKES BOULEVARD, SUITE 300 
MIRAMAR, FL 33027 
OWNER/OFFICER: ENRIQUE A. FLECHES  

 
SUB-CONTRACTOR: 
IPHONE AND IPAD WAREHOUSE LLC     SBE/MWBE 
DBA PHONE AND PAD WAREHOUSE 
18149 NE 19TH AVENUE 
NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162 
OWNER/OFFICER: BRIAN A. FARRELL 
AFRICAN AMERICAN 

 
Manufacturer 2 – Hewlett-Packard (HP) 
Manufacturer 3 – Hewlett-Packard Enterprise (HPE) 

 
ORIGINAL AWARD AMOUNT                          $8,000,000 per year  
PREVIOUS SUPPLEMENTAL       $3,000,000 (FY 2021-2022)  
THIS ONE-TIME SUPPLEMENTAL    $11,000,000 (FY 2021-2022) 
TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT    $22,000,000 (FY 2021-2022) 
SUBSEQUENT AWARD AMOUNTS   $8,000,000 per year 

 


